

BBF CHALLENGE AGREEMENT – COMPANY

This is an agreement between

 The Buddy Bag Foundation ("BBF"), Charity Number 1164916 whose registered address is c/o Howell Group Ltd, Unit 28 Maybrook Road, Maybrook Business Park, Minworth, B76 1AL

And

(2)	(the "Company") whose registered address
	is
	Contact Name:
	Mobile Number:
	Email Address:
	Date:
	Delivery address for challenge box, rucksacks and additional items

1. The Company agrees to pay BBF the sum of £100.00 (the "Admin Fee") to the following account:

hello@buddybagfoundation.co.uk Tel: 07976 962986 Charity Registration Number 1164916 Lloyds Bank The Buddy Bag Foundation Sort code: 306410 Account no: 34186868

Please quote your name as a reference.

- 2. Payment of the Admin Fee entitles the Company to participate in the BBF Packing A Buddy Bag Challenge. The Company agrees to ensure that all participants pack Buddy Bags with brand new, unused items which are in good condition. In line with the BBF brand, all items should be packed with love.
- 3. The Company agrees to deliver the packed bags to the allocated refuge either in person or by post/courier within two weeks of completing the bag pack.
- 4. The Company agrees that details of any Womens Refuge will remain strictly CONFIDENTIAL and will only be shared with the Team Leader. For the safety of vulnerable victims of domestic violence, all information provided by BBF and received by the Company must remain Private and Confidential.
- 5. Contact details and further information:

5.1. https://buddybagfoundation.co.uk/bbf-challenge-box

5.2. Tel: 07976 962986

Signed by:

Signature:

Date:

For and on behalf of the Company

Signed by: Karen Williams

Signature: Karen Williams

For and on behalf of BBF

hello@buddybagfoundation.co.uk Tel: 07976 962986 Charity Registration Number 1164916 -2-